
Knox (0-18) -vs- Manchester (4-4)
3/23/2025 at Clermont, Fla. (Legends Way #1)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gosnell, Julianne (1-0)
Loss: Davison, Charlie (0-9)
HBP: None
PB: Thomson, Kylie
 
Start: 2:30   Time: 1:06   Attendance: 63   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Knox 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
Manchester 5 0 0 6 X 11 13 0

Knox 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
O'Neill, Lauren lf 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Carpenter, Haylee 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Hicks, Maddie 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Thomson, Kylie c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Goudschaal, Taylor 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gladden, Mia dp 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Poetzinger, Maddie ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Burnett, Alycea rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chandler, Kenzi cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davison, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 4 0 2 2 5

2B: Gladden, Mia (1)
E: O'Neill, Lauren (2); Thomson, Kylie (1); Davison, Charlie (1)
DP: 1

Manchester 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rider, Kendal cf 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Goodman, Lexi lf/pr 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Burgan, Kara ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Leonard, Sabrina 1b 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
Cooke, Crystal dp 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Bartlett, Emma pr/dp 2 2 0 0 0 1 1
Gosnell, Julianne p 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Singleton, Erin 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Eaker, Alee c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Moxley, Molly ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Gillhooly, Molly 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Eberhardt, Abby ph/3b 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Hittle, Faith rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Wentz, Kloe ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 11 13 10 1 1 4

2B: Rider, Kendal (1); Gosnell, Julianne (1)
3B: Leonard, Sabrina (1); Gillhooly, Molly (1)
SF: Moxley, Molly (1)
SB: Rider, Kendal (2)
DP: 1

Knox IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davison, Charlie (L, 0-9) 4.0 13 11 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 5 82
Totals 13 11 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 5 82

Manchester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gosnell, Julianne (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 18 20 5 7 67
Totals 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 18 20 5 7 67



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Knox - Top of 1st KNO MAN
O'Neill walked (3-2 KKBFBBFB). 0 0
Carpenter reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); O'Neill out at second p to ss. 0 0
Hicks grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Carpenter out on the play. 0 0

Manchester - Bottom of 1st KNO MAN
Rider reached on a fielding error by p, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0
Rider stole second. 0 0
Rider stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 1
Goodman singled through the left side (3-2 BBKKFB). 0 1
Leonard tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Goodman scored. 0 2
Cooke singled through the left side, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Leonard
scored. 0 3
Bartlett pinch ran for Cooke. 0 3
Gosnell doubled down the lf line (0-2 FK); Bartlett advanced to third. 0 3
Singleton grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 FBKF); Gosnell advanced to third; Bartlett scored. 0 4
Eaker grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Gosnell scored, unearned. 0 5
Gillhooly tripled to right center (2-1 BFB). 0 5
Hittle flied out to cf (1-2 FBK). 0 5

Knox - Top of 2nd KNO MAN
Bartlett to dp. 0 5
Thomson flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Goudschaal struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 5
Gladden doubled to right center (0-2 SF). 0 5
Poetzinger grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 5

Manchester - Bottom of 2nd KNO MAN
Rider grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 0 5
Goodman grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5
Leonard singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 5
Bartlett flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 0 5

Knox - Top of 3rd KNO MAN
Burnett grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 0 5
Chandler grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 5
O'Neill walked (3-2 SFBFBBFB). 0 5
Carpenter singled up the middle (1-1 FB); O'Neill advanced to second. 0 5
Hicks flied out to cf (3-0 BBB). 0 5

Manchester - Bottom of 3rd KNO MAN
Gosnell flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5
Singleton singled to shortstop (1-2 BFK). 0 5
Eaker popped into double play 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Singleton out on the play. 0 5

Knox - Top of 4th KNO MAN
Thomson flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5
Goudschaal grounded out to p (2-2 SFBFBF). 0 5
Gladden struck out (3-2 FBBKBS). 0 5



Manchester - Bottom of 4th KNO MAN
Eberhardt pinch hit for Gillhooly. 0 5
Eberhardt walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Hittle grounded out to 2b (0-0); Eberhardt advanced to second. 0 5
Rider doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 BKF); Eberhardt scored. 0 6
Burgan pinch hit for Goodman. 0 6
Burgan singled through the left side, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, RBI (1-0 B); Rider scored. 0 7
Goodman pinch ran for Burgan. 0 7
Leonard singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Goodman scored. 0 8
Bartlett struck out, reached first on a passed ball (1-2 FBFFS); Leonard advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 8
Gosnell singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Bartlett advanced to second; Leonard scored. 0 9
Singleton singled up the middle (2-0 BB); Gosnell advanced to second; Bartlett advanced to third. 0 9
Moxley pinch hit for Eaker. 0 9
Moxley flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Bartlett scored, unearned. 0 10
Eberhardt singled to center field, RBI; Singleton advanced to third; Gosnell scored, unearned. 0 11
Hittle fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 11

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Knox - Top of 5th KNO MAN
Goodman to lf. 0 11
Eaker to c for Moxley. 0 11
Eberhardt to 3b. 0 11
Poetzinger singled to third base (0-2 KKF). 0 11
Burnett reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 K); Poetzinger out at second 3b to 2b. 0 11
Chandler fouled out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 0 11
O'Neill singled to center field (0-0); Burnett advanced to second. 0 11
Carpenter fouled out to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 11

Manchester - Bottom of 5th KNO MAN


